Election: 1997 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 1997-04-03 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 29260
Ballots Cast: 11807

Voter Turnout: 40%

Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: North Palmyra 2(Voter Turnout: 35% - Total Registered Voters: 389)

Contest: Village of Palmyra President

Candidate Name
Ralph March (PRO)

Contest: Village of Palmyra Clerk

Candidate Name
Judy Bacon (PRO)

Contest: Village of Palmyra Trustee

Candidate Name

Jerry Derk (PRO)
Stephen Z. Ross (PRO)
Marvin L. Hull (PRO)
Randy Lomelino (IND)
Robert Hohimer (IND)
Dallis Houseman (IND)
Judith A. Bivin (PEO)

Contest: North Palmyra Township Supervisor

Candidate Name
Norman L. Gibbs (REP)

Contest: North Palmyra Township Clerk

Candidate Name
Alberta Staley (REP)

Total Votes
98

Total Votes
101

Total Votes
83

81

51

48

39

35

0

Total Votes
94

Total Votes
87

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
24.63
24.04
15.13
14.24
11.57
10.39
0

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Contest: North Palmyra Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name Total Votes
William "Bill" EImore (DEM) 99

Contest: North Palmyra Township Trustee

Candidate Name Total Votes
Paul B. Harris (DEM) 102

Alvin Dennis (REP) 85

Doug Oxley (REP) 82

James R. Launer (REP) 76

Contest: Multi-Twp. District #4 Assessor

Candidate Name Total Votes
Debra J. Rothe (REP) 80

Vote %
100

Vote %
29.57
24.64
23.77
22.03

Vote %
100
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