## Election: 1997 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Macoupin Date: 1997-04-03 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 29260 Ballots Cast: 11807 Voter Turnout: 40% Active Precincts: 66

## Precinct: North Palmyra 2(Voter Turnout: 35% - Total Registered Voters: 389)

Contest: Village of Palmyra President		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Ralph March (PRO)	98	100
Contest: Village of Palmyra Clerk		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Judy Bacon (PRO)	101	100
Contest: Village of Palmyra Trustee		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Jerry Derk (PRO)	83	24.63
Stephen Z. Ross (PRO)	81	24.04
Marvin L. Hull (PRO)	51	15.13
Randy Lomelino (IND)	48	14.24
Robert Hohimer (IND)	39	11.57
Dallis Houseman (IND)	35	10.39
Judith A. Bivin (PEO)	0	0
Contest: North Palmyra Township Supervisor		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Norman L. Gibbs (REP)	94	100
Contest: North Palmyra Township Clerk		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Alberta Staley (REP)	87	100

Contest: North Palmyra Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
William "Bill" Elmore (DEM)	99	100

Contest: North Palmyra Township Trustee

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Paul B. Harris (DEM)	102	29.57
Alvin Dennis (REP)	85	24.64
Doug Oxley (REP)	82	23.77
James R. Launer (REP)	76	22.03

Contest: Multi-Twp. District #4 Assessor

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Debra J. Rothe (REP)	80	100